
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032485-2024 

Contract

Winterisation Services

NORTHERN TRAINS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-032485

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a745  

Published 9 October 2024, 5:06pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN TRAINS LIMITED

George Stephenson House,Toft Green

YORK

YO16JT

Contact

Alicja Zdobylak

Email

Alicja.Zdobylak@northernrailway.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032485-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032485-2024
mailto:Alicja.Zdobylak@northernrailway.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Region code

UKE21 - York

Companies House

03076444

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northernrailway.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Winterisation Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90630000 - Ice-clearing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Northern Trains Limited has awarded a further competition for winter maintenance services
through the Grounds Maintenance Services DPS - 881.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.northernrailway.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,508,746

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of winter maintenance services to NTL.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend the contract for a two consecutive 12 month periods (for a maximum term
of 24 months) from the end of the initial term commencing 01/11/2024.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

A dynamic purchasing system was set up

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 207-504817

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,508,746

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:504817-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Trains Limited

York

YO16HZ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T08:47:08+0100
	TCPDF




